



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 261/2026**

TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTDPetitioner
Through: **Ms. Akshita Mishra, Adv.**

versus

NARESH & ANR.Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
21.04.2026

%

1. The respondents have not been served.
2. Ms. Akshita Mishra, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for issuance of fresh notice.
3. Issue fresh notice to the respondents by all permissible modes, returnable on 13.07.2026.
4. The petitioner is also at liberty to furnish fresh address of the respondents.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 21, 2026

aj