



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

ARB.P. 261/2026

TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTDPetitioner

Through: Ms. Akshita Mishra, Adv.

versus

NARESH & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

13.07.2026

1. The petitioner is directed to effect *dasti* service on the respondents.
2. Let an affidavit of service be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 16.09.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 13, 2026/uk